FINISH SCHEDULE CODE INFORMATION LIFE SAFETY NOTES
ROOM FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING |REMARKS FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION 1). PROVIDE OCCPANT LOAD SIGN AT SEATING AREAS
DINNG AREA |PORCELAIN |PORCELAN |EPOXY PAINTED |EXPOSED  |EXPOSED CEILING PAINTED BLACK CONSTRUCTION TYPE - FBC - 2010 - TABLE 601 2). PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS
iea iea URWAL CELNG IPE1 B AT ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS
KITCHEN PORCELAIN [PORCELAIN [EPOXY PAINTED [2” X 4 ATC [2” X 4 ATC WASHABLE :
FOOD/PREP__|TILE TILE DRYWALL CEING—_ |CEILNG OCCUPANCY CLASIFICATION 3). CHANGE OF ELEVATION NOT TO EXCEED
ADA BATHROOM [PORCELAIN [PORCELAN [EPOXY PAINTED |2 X 4 ATC [2_X 4 ATC WASHABLE 1/2” TYP. THROUGHTOUT
TILE TILE DRYWALL CEILING CEILING GROUP M - MERCANTILESQUARE . .
NOTE: NOTE: 4). PROVIDE ONE CERTIFIED 2A-1QBC FIRE
WALL THICKNESSES MAY VARY. SEE FLOOR WALL THICKNESSES MAY VARY. SEE FLOOR CORRIDORS/ TENANT SEPARATIONS EXTINGUISHER. FOR EA. 3000 AND’ W/ MAX.
/V PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES TYP PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES TYP TENANT FIRE SEPARATION (F.B.C. 708.1 SECTION #5) -PROVIDE TRAVEL DISTANCE TO REACH OF /5. "TOP NOT
/V : 1 - HOUR SEPARATION BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL TENANT SPACES TO EXCEED 5 ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
] DOOR SCHEDULE EXCEEDING 3000 SQUARE FEET 5). EXIST. BUILDING DOES NOT HAVE A FIRE ALARM AND
PARTITION TYPE AS NOTED ON PLAN. N N DOCR FRAME AND IS NOT FIRE SPRINKLERED.
METAL STUDS, TYP. AT T~ PARTITION TYPE AS NOTED ON PLAN. W |H TH__ MATERIAL TYPE MAT. | THRESH. | REMARKS 6). FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION FOR
N — [ 0" 6-8" . PROVIDE LATCH & CLOSER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION - OCCUPANCY TABLE 1004.1.1 INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
5 _ (1) |2-3-0"| 68" | 1.3/8"| WOOD SC. | SWING |INTERIOR | WOOD | — | —EXITS TYPE A OR B
g A T~ o PROVIDE LATCH & CLOSER OCCUPANTS 2.-ACCESS TO EXITS TYPE A OR B
= [ Woob TRIM . : '~0" | 6-8"[13/8"| WOOD S.C. | SWING |[INTERIOR | WOOD | — USE GROSS | OCCUPANT LOAD
z — ) FLUSH TO JAMB. TYP FOR ALL 3 SIDES N —" \|: @ 370 / SQ. FT. TOTAL 3.—OTHER SPACES TYPE A OR B
= B l— (HEADER AND JATBS) |} MERCANTILE |TAKE-OUT |1per30 | 1405/30SQ. FT.GROSS | 47persons | | 7). EXISTING PORTIONS OF BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY
N W~ CETAL STUD TP KTTCFERS WITH THE PROVISIONS OF EXISTING OCCUPANCIES,
g 11} \/\ ! . COMMERCIAL | TAKE-OUT | 1per200 | 561/200 SQ. FT. GROSS | 3 persons AS SET FORTH IN THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION
i s—rlk__—I1E N 8). FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
\ ” = IR == | 5| SEALANT TYF. SIGN ABOVE CEILING AND OTHER CONCEALED
U FRAME FINISH A5 SPECIED ) 6 GA 7' CLIP SPACES THAT STATE, "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
s | | 1-4.139 Door hardware. PROTECT ALL OPENINGS.”
\ 11-4.13.9 Door hardware. 11-4.13.11 Door opening force.
DOOR SEAL 2" ggh%mﬁggﬁl{.TﬁﬁNﬁg\gzgﬁﬁgﬂRET Handles, pulls, latches, locks, and other operating devices on The maximum force f(?r pusr?ing or pulling open a door shall 9)- PROVIDE OCCUPANT LOAD SIGNS AND PANIC
SOLID BRASS OFFSET PIVOT HINGE JAMB AND HEAD CONDITION. CONTRACTOR TO accessible doors shall have a shape that is easy to grasp with be as follows: HARDWARE.
' COORDINATE FRAME THICKNESS WITH PARTITION one hand and does not require tight grosping, tight pinching, or (1) Fire doors shall have the minimum opening force 10). 0CCUPANCY._SHALL BE AS PER 2010
RD PAR twisting of the wrist to operate. Lever—operated mechanisms, allowable by the appropriate administrative authority. EFPC CHAPTER 8
DOOR AS SCHEDULED TYPES AS REQUIRED. push~type mechanisms, and U-shaped handles are acceptable  (2)  Other doors. -
dﬁshgnbs. Yhen S(lj'd'n% doorbsl a;e fullg/ f[)ﬁen.'d °pe|[|°t'gg hardware d (a)  Exterior hinged doors shall be so designed that such
shall be exposed and usable wrom DOth Sides. haraware require H H
/\/ DOOR AS SCHEDULED for accessible door passage shall be mounted no higher than g?; rlsbfcc(lgﬁéa ﬁ)u shed or pulled open with a force not exceeding
/\/ 48 inches (1219 mm) UbOVe ﬁnish f|00r. (b) |nteri0r hinged dOOrS: 5 |bf (22.2 N)
11-4.13.10 Door closers. _ (c)  Sliding or folding doors: 5 Ibf (22.2 N)
If a door has a closer, then the sweep period of the closer These forces do not apply to the force required to retract latch
shall be adjusted so that from an open position of 70 degrses, bolts or disengage other devices that may hold the door in a
the door will take at least 3 seconds to move to a point 3 closed position,
‘A _FRAMELESS MTL. DOOR HEAD AND JAMB ‘B __DOOR FRAME HEAD AND JAMB g Y ok, s o ot o o
oor.
p
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE o . oo - 20T
MARK(OTY.[DESCRTION | MAKE MODEL REMARKS N N SRR My
(1) | 2 |cAsH REGISTER CASH REGISTER 110 V — 60Hz — 1 Phase * * — =3 *
(2)| 2 |oispLAY FREEZER | MASTER-BILT MASM-4208 115 V — 60Hz — 1 Phase 7 = O Dblo O sk
(3| 1 |3 comPaRT. SINK | ERgmis SN °) ﬁm = % % D D D [} ]
. FABRICATED STAINLESS STEEL =S —— O Oblo o
CUSTOM CUSTOM iy - ! ! -~ ; i ‘ :
(4) | 1 |HAND SINK FABRICATED STAINLESS STEEL ® S1® &) S Sous Sous — — : 26" 58" @ @ Coffee Machine
(5) | 1 |moP sink FABRICATED STAINLESS STEEL Grease Inerceptor WALK-IN COOLER | | | WALK-IN FREEZER | |* R R 23y 20536 m_ ™ M J Display Display o
Hood with automatic - Freezer Freezer
1 BEVERAGE DISPENSER CECILWARE CEQ—7000 115 V — 60Hz — 1 Ph - Class K hood suppression system o
@ z ase c;;u\a ry &) ©@ Class ¥ ©® € {9
@ 1 | SODA DISPENSER COCA COLA FOUNTAIN 115 V — 60Hz — 1 Phase 7 =) Q
40— \ Bl T z
2 | FRYER (GAS) IMPERIAL IRF—40—0P 105,000 BTU \_/ | KITCHEN | FOOD PREPARATION gﬂzmmam g}vmgemspenser :
(9| 2 [RANGE (GaS) IMPERIAL IR—4—G12-XB 148,000 BTU [‘Tt/_*—?,\ _ ® 2% 18" %'x 18' 5
L 7 %)
1 | GRIL / BROLER MPERIAL IRB—60 150,000 BTU 70 i MOP SINK_ 7 o fr P T T o
\ Y, wHabove [[[N /I, @ . = | e C C 5
@ 1 | PIZZA OVEN (GAS) BLODGETT 1048SGL 85,000 BTU PER OVEN Q\JJ o / = H— o) o — || 5
@ 1 WALK-IN FREEZER NOR-LAKE KODF7766—CL 208/230 V — 1 Phase 777777777, « Cash Register Cash Register
i
@ 1 WALK—-IN COOLER NOR-LAKE KLB7 208/230 V — 1 Phase EXISTING STOREFRONT TO BE
Hood with automatic OPAQUE W/ SPANDRBL GLASS
1 hood suppression system
19'-5" 6'-4" -1 22'-I"
(15 | 1 |STAND UP FREEZER -
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EXIST. PARTITION WALL
NEW PARTITION WALL

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

/4

SIDEWALK

NOTE: PROVIDE ONE CERTIFIED 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER, FOR EA 3000 SF & W/ A MAX TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO REACH 75'. TOP OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOT TO EXCEED 5' ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

Eusebio M. Mora
Architect Fla. Lic. # AR0011732
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8752 Southwest 143rd Street
Palmetto Bay, Florida 33176

(305)235-7500
moraarch @ bellsouth.net
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Scope of Work:

Proposed Interior
Remodel for Restauran

F ‘alr# F
Sorzznis
and GRIILL

2770 Southwest 27th Avenue, Miami, Fla. 33133

GROOVY'S PIZZAS and GRILL

PROPOSED INTERIOR REMODEL OF:
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